SENECA TOWNSHIP 16506 Garden Valley Road Woodstock, Illinois 60098 815-923-2288 (Township Hall) 815-923-2457 (Township Clerk)

March 25, 2016

PUBLIC NOTICE

Budget Hearing Notice

The Seneca Township Board of Trustees will be meeting to conduct a hearing on the proposed budgets for the 2016-2017 fiscal year for the Seneca Township Road District and Town Fund. The hearing will take place on Tuesday, April 12, 2016, at 6:15 p.m. at the Seneca Township Building located at 16506 Garden Valley Road, Woodstock, Illinois. The proposed budgets are on display until the April 12th meeting. If you wish to see the proposed budget, please call Seneca Township Clerk, Dawn Seemann at 815-923-2457 to arrange a time to view them.

Dawn M. Seemann Seneca Township Clerk